
 
2021 Mt. Kilimanjaro Trek  

Dates Destination Activities Comments 
Wed July 14 Moshi 

 
 

Arrive in Tanzania  (JRO airport) Arrive Kilimanjaro Airport  
Transfer to hotel 
Meals on own 

Overnight hotel in Moshi 
Thurs July 15 Marangu Orientation Meeting in AM 

Transfer to Marangu 
Visit Kim Jones Children’s Home in afternoon 

Meet the children, games 

B, L, D 
 

 
Overnight hotel in Marangu 

Fri July 16 Marangu Spend the day at Mbahe Primary School  B, L, D 
Overnight hotel in Marangu 

Sat July 17 Marangu Work Day  
Transfer to Moshi 

Pre-departure trek meeting 

B, L 
 

Overnight hotel in Moshi 
Sun July 18 Trek Day 1 

 
Machame Gate 1830m/6,000 ft to Machame 
Camp 3100m/10,200 ft 
Time: 5-7 hrs, Distance: 18 km/11 miles 

Habitat: Forest 

B, L, D 
 
 

Overnight Machame Camp 
Mon July 19 Trek Day 2 Machame Camp 3100m/10,200 ft to Shira Camp 

3840m/12,600 ft  
Time: 4-6 hrs, Distance: 9 km/5.5 miles 

Habitat: Moorland 

B, L, D 
 
 

Overnight Shira Camp 
Tues July 20 Trek Day 3 Shira Camp 3840m/12,600 ft to Lava Tower 

4630m/15,200 ft to Barranco Camp 
3860m/12,700 ft 
Time: 5-7 hrs, Distance: 15 km/9 miles 

Habitat: Semi Desert 

B, L, D 
 
 
 

Overnight Barranco Camp 
Wed July 21 Trek Day 4 Barranco Camp 3860m/12,700 ft to Karanga 

Camp 4200m/13,800 ft 
Time: 4-5 hrs, Distance: 7 km/4 miles 
                      Habitat: Alpine Desert 

B, L, D 
 
 

Overnight Karanga Camp 
Thurs July 22 

 
Trek Day 5 Karanga Camp 4200m/13,800 ft to Barafu Camp 

4600m/15,100 ft 
Time: 4-6 hrs, Distance: 6 km/3.7 miles 

B, L, D 
 

Overnight Barafu Camp 
Fri July 23 Trek Day 6  

Summit Day! 
Ascent 
Barafu Camp 4600m/15,100 ft to Uhuru Peak 
5896m/19,340 ft 
Time: 7-8 hrs, Distance: 7 km/4 miles 
Descent 
Uhuru Peak 5896m/19,340 ft to Mweka Camp 
3100m/10,200 ft 
Time: 7-8 hrs, Distance: 13km/8 miles 
        Habitat: Stone scree and ice-capped summit 

B, L, D 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Overnight Mweka Camp 
Sat July 24 Trek Day 7 Mweka Camp 3100m/10,200 ft to Mweka Gate 

1830m/6,000 ft 
Time: 4 hrs, Distance: 10km/6 miles 
                       Habitat: Forest 
Transfer to Moshi Free rest of day 

B, L, D 
 
 
                                          

Overnight hotel in Moshi 
Sun July 25 Moshi/Arusha PCR testing in morning 

Field trip with the children from Kim Jones 
Children’s Home 
Transfer to Arusha 

B, L 
 
 

Overnight hotel Arusha 
Mon July 26 Flights Home Free day until evening flight home or start safari Flight home 



 
 
 
  
 
 
 

Add on Safari 
Mon July 26 Safari  Tarangire National Park B, L, D 

Overnight lodge 
Tues July 27 Safari  Ngorongoro Crater B, L 

Overnight Arusha 
Wed July 28 Flights Home Arusha National Park walking safari 

Transfer to hotel near airport for shower 
B, L 

Flight home 

 


